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NATIONAL AND INTERNATIONAL QUALITY STANDARDS

Akademetre applies the standards and international scientific and ethical rules determined in marketing research and social research by
national and international institutions and professional associations.
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METHODOLOGY - SUMMARY
RESEARCH SAMPLE

METHODOLOGY

Research Method: Field Work
Quantitative Method 18 Agustos - 27 Eylul 2022
p lation: Peopl d18 Face to face interviews based
opufation: F'eople aged 16 on prepared survey question
and over in 26 provinces within form Data Control
the scope of IBBS-Level 2, ) . .
This ~ survey aims  at represe';ting the general 28 Eyldl - 30 Eylul 2022
determining the public population of Turkey.
perception on Europe and Analysis and Report
the European Union. . i i
P Sample: 1000 interviews 4 Ekim - 7 Ekim 2022

Confidence Interval: 95%
Margin of Error: £3,0
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Sample
This research is carried out with 1000 adult participant in 26 provinces (Adana, Agri, Ankara, Antalya, Aydin, Balikesir, Bursa, Erzurum,

Gaziantep, Hatay, Istanbul, Izmir, Kastamonu, Kayseri, Kirikkale, Kocaeli, Konya, Malatya, Manisa, Mardin, Samsun, Sanlurfa, Tekirdag,

Trabzon, Zonguldak ve Van), representative of Turkey at IBBS-2 level.
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General Framework (5)

Explanation of the Terminology

Indicates the Sum of Positive Values.
The total of «definitely agree» and «agree».

Indicates the Sum of Negative Values.

The total of «definitely disagree» and «disagree».

Indicates the difference between the Sum of Positive Values and
Sum of Negative Values.
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Age

Average 39,4

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%

0%

Baz: 1000

m60-64 age

m 50-59 age

m 40-49 age

m 30-39 age

m 18-29 age

Demography (1

Marital Status

Married
70,4%
Single
21,7%

'Others

7,9%
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Household Size Monthly Household Income
Average 3,7 Average 10.265,86
100% 100% |

90% m 6 and above 90% ®No Comment

80% 80%

70% m5 70% = 20.000 - 24.999 TL
o)

60% i c0% = 10.000 - 19.999 TL

50% 50%

40% =3 40% = 8.000 - 9.999 TL

30% 30%

200/0 m 2 200/0 | 6000 - 7999 TL
o)

10% 10% ®4.000 - 5.999 TL

ml 0%

0%

Baz: 1000
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Foreignh Language

-

Socio-Economic Status
Educational Level

mA Pri
® 3 School
Z =B m Secondary . 16
0 o 27 3 School ’
o) P 4 m High
= mC1 - School . 2,2
e © m University
g S 25,9 1,7
L mC2 o Graduate
= é . 15,2
(@] w 7
’ D B
3,5
0,5
E

m German mEnglish mSpanish

AB:%19,0 C2:%53,3 DE:%27,8 ) .
m French Italian Kurdish

H Arabic

* 63.3% answered that they do not
know any language other than
Turkish.

Baz: 100
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Occupational Distribution

Job Status Occupation %
Stand Alone, shop owner, craftsman 1,5

Farmer 1,4

Self-employed Mobile - self-employed 1,0
%5,5 Business Owner (1-5 employees) 0,7
Freelance Expert 0,6

Business Owner (11-20 employees) 0,3

Proletarian/servant - regular worker 43,0

Officer / technical staff / specialist etc. 6,4

Ustabasi/kalfa 4,2

Proletarian/servant — piece work 3,1

Salaried-employees Executive (1-5 employees) 1,1
%059,8 Waged-qualified expert 1,1
Military personnel 0,4

Executive (20+ employees) 0,3

Executive (6-10 employees) 0,1

Executive (11-20 employees) 0,1

Housewife- have a regular income 9,5

Housewife - no additional income 5,9

Unﬁ/:g:‘:f)ged Student _ 3,7
Unemployed-have a regular income 3,5

Unemployed-no additional income 2,0

Retired

[ 10,1
%10,0 Retired 0,

Baz: 100



GENERAL PERCEPTIONS ON EUROPE AND
EUROPEANNESS
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General Perceptions on Europe and Europeanness (1)

Sources of Information on Europe

Would you tell us where do you get your information on Europe?

Social Media

60,5
Family/Friends 38,1

Radio-TV 37,2

Internet News Portals 33,3

Newspapers 30,1

Relative/Neighbor living in Europe . 8,4
I have lived/been in Europe I 5,8
Literary/Art works I 4,8
Academic studies I 2,5

Activities of European foundations I 1,8

Activities of official German | 10
institutions, such as the Embassy !

Multiple Response Baz: 1000
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General Perceptions on Europe and Europeanness (2)

Association with Europe

Would you tell us the first 3 (three) things that come to your mind when

"Europe"

Freedom

Equality

Democracy

Quality of Life
Developed Economy
Modernity

Human Rights
Developed Countries
Justice

Education
Technology
High-income
Continent

Wealth

Money

Culture

Different Countries

Baz: 1000

is mentioned?*

BN 37,6
B 35,2
B 05,2
B 24,1
B 20,5
B 17,0
B 15,6
B 15,3
B 14,6
W7o

Bo61

B 60

l55

l43

f4,2

§39

I 36

* This question was asked as open-ended.

Below % 3,6 is not listed.
Multiple Response
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General Perceptions on Europe and Europeanness (3)

Association with European Culture

What is the first thing that comes to your mind when you think of
European Culture?*

Equality NN 10,7

Economic welfare
Human Rights
Modernity

Freedom

Quality of Life
Education
Unity/Solidarity
Deder gormek
Developed Country
Justice

High level of well-being
Democracy

Respect

Christianity
Developed Economy
Tolerance
Non-discrimination
Technology
Secularism

Baz: 1000

Freedom of thought

B 8,0
BN 3,3
B 7,6
I 6,6
B 59
N 5,2
Bl 4,7
Bl 4,2
Bl 4,1
Bl 4,0
Bl 3,7
Bl 33

M 25

M 25
W24
W24
19
Hi4

B3

1,0

No idea; %2,7

Below % 1,3 is not listed.

*This question was asked as open-ended.
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Association with European Values

Would you please tell me the first 3 (three) things that comes to your mind when
"European values" are mentioned?*

Equality [N 41,8
Human Rights GG 41,1
Freedom [N 30,3
Justice N 28,2
Democracy M 22,4
Respect M 18,1
Unity/Solidarity [l 17,8
Tolerance M 14,0
Modernity M 13,7
Education M 11,5
Culture 1M 11,5
Quality of Life [l 9,9
Freedom of thought M 4,8
Science W 3,6
Developed Economy N 3,4
Animal Rights Nl 3,2
Discipline N 2,8
Technology I 2,1
Diligence 1 2,0
Responsibility I 2,0

*This question was asked as open-ended.

Below % 2,0 is not listed.

Multiple Response Baz: 1000
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General Perceptions on Europe and Europeanness (5)

Moving Away From European Values

Do you think Turkey has been moving away from European values in recent years?

Definitely don't move 93
away - .
2B
35,2
Don't move away - w9
Neither get closer nor
move away - 28,4
Move away - 221
B2B
32,4

Definitely move away l 10,3 R

Baz: 1000

Those who say that European values
are not valid in Turkey; 2.5%

No idea; 1,5 %
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Moving Away From European Values

Do you think Turkey has been moving away from European values in recent years?

-By Socio-Economic Status -

Definitely move Neither get closer Definitely don't European values
Move aw Don't move awa id i
ﬂ away ove away nor move away o y move away are '?S:k\g;“d in

, , ) , 17, -
B 10,6 21,9 21,9 26,9 14,4 3,1
C1 6,6 13,2 37,7 32,5 8,5 1,4
c2 8,0 23,2 27,0 28,9 9,6 L6
D 13,0 27,3 32,0 18,2 5,1 2d
E 28,6 17,1 5,7 11,4 11,4 71
-By Gender-
N i =

Male , I

I I l l

Female 9,0 22,8 32,7 24,0 8,0 2,0

General Perceptions on Europe and Europeanness (6)

No idea

1,3

1,6

2,0

8,6

No idea

1,4

1,6
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Definit
a

18-24

25-29

30-34

35-39

40-44

45-49

50-54

55-59

60-64

4

9,2

6,5

11,9

5,8

10,0

2,2

34,4

1,4

Moving Away From European Values

’

18,5

17,1

20,6

25,8

27,3

16,9

27,8

25,7

Public Perception in Turkey on Europe and the European Union | 20

-By Age -

24,4
32,5
32,5
32,5
21,8
22,5
14,4

35,7

4

27,7

32,5

24,6

22,5

30,9

41,6

12,2

18,6

ely move Neither get closer . Definitely don't
way IIIIIIHIHHIHHHHHIIIIIIIIIII!!I!!I!!!II!IIIIIIIHHHHIHIHIHEIHHIHHIIIIIIIlI!I!I!II!!IIIII
11,1 21,6 34,6 21,6 8,5

’

14,3

8,9

8,7

11,7

8,2

11,2

4,4

5,7

European values
are not valid in
Turkey.

2,0

4,2

2,4

0,8

4,5

4,4

7,1

General Perceptions on Europe and Europeanness (7)

No idea

0,7

1,7

0,8

1,7

1,8

1,1

2,2

5,7
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Association with Being European

Would you tell me the first 3 (three) things that come to your mind when
"being European" is mentioned?*

Quality of Life [ INNEG 34,6
Being free [ 33,6
Ekonomik rahatiik [ 30,0
Having equal rights [l 20,1
Respect for human rights [l 18,4
Educated [ 15,6
Being modern [ 15,4
Being fair [l 13,9
Being powerful country [l 12,5
Being democratic || 9,6
Non-discrimination [ 9,3
Being cultured [l 9,2
Being a developed society [Jj] 8,2
Unity/Solidarity [} 6,4 *This question was asked as open-ended.
Acquire what they want ] 5,8

Being responsible . 4 7 Below % 4,7 is not listed.
7

Multiple Response Baz: 1000
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General Perceptions on Europe and Europeanness (9)

Phenomenon of “"Being European”

Which of the following do you think most represents the phenomenon of “being
European”?

Human Rights
Democracy

High level of well being
Christianity
Individuality

Eurovision

Baz: 1000
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= I ...
] . Negative Opinion about Europe
Negative Opinion about Europe (%1,2)
Would you tell me whether you have any negative You indicated that you have a negative opinion towards Europe? Would you

opinions about Europe? tell me the reason for this negative opinion?*

et " Cultural Difference
Do not supporting -
Turkey Thinking only of
: their own
s interests
No Yes T :
98,8 1,2

They consume ill-

Our family structures gotten foods.

don't fit into each

other

*This question was asked as open-ended.

Baz: 1000 Baz: 12
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General Perceptions on Europe and Europeanness (11)
I —

Positive Opinion about the Europeans

On a scale of 0 to 10, would you indicate in general how positive your opinion about the Europeans?

B2B T2B
NS
1.5 %95,8 97,3

Thinking about :
Religious Factors their own Cultural Difference

interests 30,2

0,6 0,2 0,0 0,0 0,7 1,2
—— | ]
0-Very negative 1 2 3 4 5-Neither positive 6 10- Very Positive

nor negative

Baz: 1000



THE EUROPEANNESS OF TURKEY/TURKS
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Turkey is a ...

Which one of the following represents Turkey the best?

2021

European Country - 29,1 40,6
Middle Eastern Country - 25,5 17,0

Mediterranean Country - 16,2 8,5
.. has its own specific characteristic - 15,6 19,8
. 7,2
Caucasian Country 8,4
Balkan Country I 2,9 3,9
Black Sea Country I 2,3 3,0
* From the results of the "Turkish Foreign Basis: 20 2022
Policy Public Perceptions Survey-2022", 1000 1000

released on September 8, 2022.
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Turkey's European Qualities

In which of the following ways do you think Turkey is a part of

Turkey as a European state Europe?

Do you think Turkey is a "European” state? Geographically _ 47,0
Historically - 27,4
Politically - 18,7
Economically - 15,1
Security - 15,0
Culturally . 12,7

No idea; 13,3 No a part of Europe l 7,2

No; 56,7

Yes; 30,0

Baz: 1000



1
Global Academy
| - /_I

Public Perception in Turkey on Europe and the European Union | 28

AKADEMETRZ The EuroBeanness of Turkex‘Turks‘3=

Turks are European
On a scale of 0 to 10, please indicate to what extent do you think Turks are European?

NDT:%11,8 PDT:; %82,9

o o ~
% - < ~ n ‘*1 ; S ] 2 "
~ .l .l ~ “ " I S e——— > ~
0-Not European at all 1 2 3 4  5-Neither European 6 7 8 9 10-Fully European
or non-European
NS: 71,1
Europeans Accept Turks as Europeans
On a scale of 0 to 10, to what extent do you think Europeans accept Turks as Europeans?
NDT:%?9,6 PDT: %87,5
4
L ™ —_
o >~ <~
N N 2 e Q o ™ Q S s -
s - - - o o N e e .
0-Not European at all 1 2 3 4  5-Neither European 6 7 8 9 10-Fully European

r non-European

______________________

,
I

*NS=PDT-NDT

Baz: 1000
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Reasons for Europeans Not to Evaluate Turks as European (%9,6)

You stated that Europeans do not accept Turks as European enough or at all. What do you think is the
reason for this?

Culturtal difference _ 39,2
Religious belief difference / Being _ 352
Muslims !

Being not a developed country
compared to European countries - 19,2

Lifestyle difference - 10,4
Do not like Turks [ 8,0
Historical past . 6,4
Lack of justice I 4,0
Human rights restrictions I 2,4
Refugee problem I 1,6
Lack of freedom I 1,6

*This question was asked as open-ended.

Looking down at Turks | 0,8

Baz: 125
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European Appreciation of Turks

On a scale of 1 to 5, how well do you think Europeans
appreciate the Turks?

Definitely appreciate | 1,9 o

. T2B

Appreciate . 14,5
o ! Ns
Neither-Not I 8,2 L -17,7
Do not appreciate - 26,9
~ B2B
v 34,1
Deflnltely not appreciate I 7,2 R

No idea; %41,3

Baz: 1000



| p— | Public Perception in Turkey on Europe and the European Union | 31

Global Academy )
- AKADEMETRE The EuroBeanness of Turkex‘Tur s‘6t

Reasons Europeans Appreciate Turks Reasons Europeans Don’t Appreciate Turks

You stated that Europeans appreciate the Turks. Would you
please tell me what do you think the Europeans like about the
Turks?

You stated that Europeans do not appreciate the Turks. Would you
please tell me what do you think the Europeans do not like about the
Turks?

Hardworking |GGG 20.7 Religious belief difference [ 17,3
Historical/Touristic Places [N 19,9 Culture difference [ 14 4
Hospitality [ 15,9 Turkey is not a developed country
Turkish cuisine _ 11,0 Lifestyle difference _
Geography of Turkey - 7,7
Being ambitious - 7,3

Being entrepreneur - 6,9

Lack of justice _ 9,9
]

Thinking of Turks are discriminatory

Unity/Solidarity [l 4,9 Historical background [ 6,4

Honesty - 4,5 Human rights restrictions - 6,4

Being natural - 4,1 Turks don't take their jobs seriously - 5,7
Being affectionate [} 3,7 seton 3,76 not st Do not like Turks . 2.8 seow 2.8 s ot lsted

. . . Multiple answer
Baz: 164 *This question is open-

ended. Baz: 341
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] What Europeans Envy about Turkey?
Are Europeans Envious of Turkey? _ |
You stated that you agree with the view that the Europeans are

In Turkey, it is mentioned from time to time that the Europeans are envious of envious of Turkey. Would you tell me what features of Turkey do you
Turkey. Would you tell me to what extent do you agree with this view? think the Europeans are envious about?

S Historical/ Natural/ Touristic... |G 28,3
Definitely agree 0,1

" ToB ) Geographical location [ 23,9
2,4 ) Preserving their history [l 13,0
Agree |213 Unity/Solidarity [l 10,9

Energy/mineral resources [JJi] 8,7
Turkish cuisine [l 8,7
Hospitality [l 6,5

Loyalty to country [l 4,3

Neither agree nor disagree | 2,2 / Ns

|
]
©
W
o

Being entrepreneur JJJ 4,3
Straits || 2,2

B2 Experience of 4 dimates | 2,2
. 954 ; . .
Lands | 2,2

Being a strong nation | 2,2

*This question was asked as
Baz: 1000 Baz: 46 open-ended.
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Purposes to visit
- = . Would you tell me for what purpose(s) you visited the
Visited European Countries European countries?
Which European countries have you visited so far? Touristic [ 56,8
_ Germany NSNS 35,1 visiting relative [N 32.4
Traveling to European Italy DS 28,4 |
- USA BN 176 Business [ 20,3
Countries '
France I 13,5 Educati - 95
Have you ever visited any of the countries United Kingdom [ 12 2 ucaton , N
on the European continent? ) !
Spain M 6,8
Polond 4 - =
e e Change of Opinion on European
Greece MW 4,1 Countries
Hungary M 4,1 How did your opinion about Europe change after visiting
No, I did Yes, I Belgium M 4,1 European countries?
not go; went; 7,4 Slovakia W 2,7
92,6 Netherands N 2,7 Positive, get more positive _ 74,3
Austria 0 2,7 . _—
Bulgaria | 1,4 Positive, didn't change - 13,5
North Macedonia | 1,4 . _
! Negative, changed as positive 6,8
Ukraine 1 1,4 ? gedasp O
TRNC 11,4 Didn't have any thoughts, I 27
Qatar | 1,4 changed as positive !
Romania | 1,4 Positive, changed as negative | 1,4
Sweden | 1,4

Baz: 1000

Baz: 74

Negative, get more negative | 1,4
Baz: 74
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Relative/Acquaintance
Living in Europe

Do you have any relatives or close
acquaintances living in European
countries?

Yes;

No; 76, 23,1

Baz: 1000
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The Europeanness of Turkey/Turks(9

Met a European
Have you ever met a European? Effects of Having European
Acquaintances/Friends

How did your opinion about Europe change after this
acquaintance/friendship?

Yes; = T .
13,1 kY - .
Positive, get more positive 54,8
"""" >
Positive, didn't change - 27,1
paz 1000 Negative, changed as positive I 5,1
Didn't have any thoughts, I 45
Friends from Europe changed as positive ’

Have you had any friends from any European country? Positive, changed as negative I 2,8
e Negative, ger more negative I 2,3

Didn't have any thoughts,

changed as negative I 2,3

No; 86,6

Negative, didn't change | 1,1

Baz: 177

Baz: 1000



POLITICAL DIMENSION AND
INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS
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The Most Important Partners of Turkey

Would you indicate the 3 most important partners of Turkey from
among the following countries?

Total
Germany 35,9 14,0 (5,0 54,9
USA 15,5 21,3 4,5 41,3
Azerbaijan 13,8 10,8 13,5 38,1
United Kingdom 25,8
France &l - /BN 19,4
China 16,2
Italy 14,4
Qatar 13,3
Russia 13.2 A total of less than 11.7 IS not
listed.
Spain 11,2

Baz: 1000 E 1. Country m 2. Country m 3. Country
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Turkey'S Frlends Net Net Net Net
Would you consider following countries as Turkey’s friends? Skor Skor Skor Skor
2022 2021 2020 2019
Azerbaijan 31,0 34,4 40,6 37,1
TRNC 19,7 22,0 15,0 27,5
Georgia -2,5 9,2 -30,7 -13,9
Uzbekistan -4,9 -0,4 -7,8 28,9
Ukraine -11,7 -14,7 -46,4 -38,3
Qatar -10,4 -18,7 -30,6 -9,1
Pakistan -16,7 -5,7 -24,4 -13,9
Germany -25,7 -30,9 -60,5 -68,5
Saudi Arabia -28,7 -28,7 -62,2 -49,2
China -30,7 -15,2 -56,2 -47,6
Russian Federation -36,4 -15,0 -62,1 -46,8
United Kingdom -41,3 -42,6 -73,5 -75,3
India -35,7 -16,0 -50,4 -40,3
France -42,7 -44,7 -73,5 -78,4

Iraq -44,7 -43,9 -66,3 -
Iran -44,7 -40,8 -62,8 -37,3

Syria -43,9 -41,4 -72,7 -
USA -51,8 -41,9 -75,4 -82,5
Greece -57,8 -57,8 -72,7 -67,6

Israel -59,9 -55,5 -79,3 -

mYes = No " No idea
* From the results of the "Turkish Foreign Basis: o e e e
Policy Public Perceptions Survey-2022", 1000 1000 1000 1000

released on September 8, 2022.
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Threat Against Turkey Net Net  Net  Net
Do you think following countries pose threat to Turkey? Score Score Score  Score
2022 2021 2020 2019
USA £ / 0 8,4 33,6 53,4 71,6
Israel 35,1 6,8 -2,2 49,2 53,9
Armenia 39.9 -3,5 4,0 36,1 38,2
Greece 42 .8 -9,3 -29,3 35,9 25,7
United Kingdom 43 .8 -10,4 10,9 28,1 40,4
Iran 43 .3 -10,0 0,1 37,0 15,0
Iraq 43.6 -11,6 2,2 31,7 22,4
France 43,7 -12,6 7,4 25,9 44,0
Syria 44 .4 -13,8 -6,4 46,1 34,5
Russian Federation 44,7 -14,2 -6,1 28,4 7,3
Southern Cyprus 44,7 -15,2 -3,0 12,4 19,8
Germany 52.0 -26,7 5,2 15,9 32,0
China 52,6 -30,5 -34,0 18,2 3,9
North Korea 52.7 -32,8 -40,3 -10,3 -
Saudi Arabia 54,5 -35,1 -29,2 8,2 5,9
United Arab Emirates 54,3 -34,9 -39,1 -3,8 -1,3
Egypt 54 9 -36,5 -35,2 -7,3 -4,7
India 54,6 -37,1 -31,9 -11,8 -7,6
Bulgaria 57.4 -40,9 -43,4 -12,2 -
Myanmar 53,3 -37,4 -46,9 -17,8 -
mYes = No " No idea
* From the results of the "Turkish Foreign Basis: o9 o s a0
Policy Public Perceptions Survey-2022", 1000 1000 1000 1000

released on September 8, 2022.
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Trust to Other Countries

Would you please tell me to what extent you trust the following countries, in general?

Mean Line: 35,2 PDT

Germany Q.4 Q ! 3 8 0.0 4.6 46,3

Italy 10,4 32,5 41,2 11,9 2.9 42,9

United Kingdom 11,2 31,1 40.4 13,9 2.2 42,3
France 11,2 26.8 39.9 16,9 4.9 38,0

Russia 9,7 27.8 38,8 16.4 5.8 37,5
Bosnia-Herzergovina 8.0 29,1 44 2 132 3.6 37,1
Spain 8,9 27,6 45 4 15,1 1.9 36,5

Ukraine 7.9 28.6 42 3 16,2 3.9 36,5

Bulgaria 12,5 23,8 39,5 18.7 4.4 36,3
Romania 9.8 25.6 43 .2 14 9 5.0 35,4

Greece 9.3 26.0 36.2 18.4 9.8 35,3

Hungary 9.6 25 3 45 2 14 .3 3.9 34,9

USA 8,9 25.8 34.7 20.4 9.5 34,7

Norway 9.8 24 .2 40.9 17.5 6.9 34,0
Southern Cyprus 7.5 26,2 30,5 22,9 33,7
Albania 8,8 24,7 42.5 18,1 3.6 33,5

Serbia W 26,9 43.6 17.1 4.9 33,1

Crotia 11,6 21,5 43 .0 17,5 51 33,1

Kosovo 8.0 24 .9 43 5 17.1 4.3 32,9

North Macedonia 11.3 21,4 45 4 16,1 32,7
Sweden 9.6 22.9 39.7 19,2 7.4 32,5

China 6,8 25.3 37,1 22,3 6.4 32,1

Denmark 8.5 235 44 2 16.9 Wi 32,0

Poland 9.3 21,9 45 2 17.4 4.9 31,2

Finland 8.0 23.0 43.0 17.3 7.8 31,0
Netherland 9 3 21.6 44,1 18,4 5.4 30,9

m Definitely trust

B Trust

" Neither trust nor don't trust

= Don't trust

m Definitely don't trust

" No idea

Baz: 1000
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Cooperation with other countries

With which country(ies) Turkey should cooperate while implementing its foreign policy?

2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015 2013

USA 39,9 31,4 27,7 8,4 1,7 2,5 7,2 12,6 14,2
Muslim Countries 27,9 19,7 24,8 19,2 23,4 22,4 9,8 19,5 12,5
European Countries 26,2 23,4 21,3 10,4 7,6 4,1 8,1 7 10,3
Turkic Republic 25,8 20,7 30,2 41,2 31,8 37,4 16,7 16,2 11,3
Russian Federation 18,6 27,8 21,3 12,9 13,2 7,8 3 9,4 6,8
China 18,1 23 11,8 10,4 4,8 3,4 3,1 3,7 4,2
United Kingdom 15,9 15,4 7,2 3,1 1,4 0,9 1 1,8 3,6
Middle Eastern Countries 12,0 11,6 9,5 - - - - - -

NATO Members 8,9 9,8 10,1 15,7 8,1 7,1 - - -

Members of Shanghai Cooperation Organization 4,2 6,6 3,7 4,8 - - - - -

Multiply Answers

. . 2013 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022
* From the results of the "Turkish Foreign Basis:

Policy Public Perceptions Survey-2022", 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
released on September 8, 2022.
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More Say in Solving Problems of the World

Which of the following countries/group of countries would it be better to have more say in
solving problems of the world?

United States - 20,7

European Union - 17,0

Germany - 16,7

United Nations - 14,8

France l 6,0
United Kingdom l 6,0
India [ 3,7

Brazil || 2,8

Islamic Conference

Organization I 2,5

Japan I 1,9

Below 1,5 is not listed.

China | 1,5

Baz: 1000
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Regions to Pursue More Active Foreign Policy

Which of the following regions Turkey should seek to be more active?

2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016

Europe [ 40,0 34,2 48,3 44,9 341 359 29,8

middle East [N 35,0 26,4 456 47,6 51,5 61,8 550

Black Sea [N 28.1 26,6 16,5 21,9 180 26,4 20,1

Far East - China _ 25,6 33,9 20,1 21,1 19,7 14,9 6,2
Caucasia - 22,0 17,6 15,8 18,0 15,7 28,8 23,2

Balkans - 19,6 18,5 16,1 18,4 12,4 13,4 11,5

Eastern Mediterranean [Jl] 10,2 9,2 17,2 7,1 - - -
Latin America - 8,4 9,9 5,9 6,8 5,7 2,6 1,5

Aegean [l 5,8 9,4 11 6,5 - - }

Africa . 5,3 5,7 5,1 4,2 4,2 4,1 1,7

Multiply Answers

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022
* From the results of the "Turkish Foreign Basis:
Policy Public Perceptions Survey-2022",
released on September 8, 2022.

1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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Evaluation on Europe
I'm going to read you some statements about Europe. Would you indicate to what extent
in general do you agree with them?
Mean Line: 36,9 PoT
It is important for the Turkish economy 14,6 34,3 41,3 7,1 48,9
|
|
It is the most politically influential region in the world 10,6 34,1 38,1 13,5 3,5 44,7
It is peaceful in international relations 9,3 33,4 42,3 11,6 2,2 42,7
|
It usually consists of Turkey's friend 11,8 30,0 43,7 12,4 1,5 41,8
|
Reforms carried out by Turkey in the EU harmonization !
process are not different from capitulations. 8,1 26,9 44,1 14,3 5,4 35,0
|
Attitudes of Europeans towards Turkey and Turks are
fed by their Christian roots 9,3 2 ; RS LA EiE 33,8
Turkey's Europeamzaﬂzg;ﬁzrts did not go beyond 10,1 23,6 43,9 155 5,3 33.7
|
It poses a threat to Turkey's security 10,9 22,4 43,7 15,3 7,1 33,3
|
|
European countries have helped the development of
terrorist organizations in Turkey LLE 2L ; 2 L S 33,3
European countries want to disintegrate Turkey 9,8 22,6 43,8 16,4 5,6 32,4
|
The reforms the EU is still demanding from Turkey are '
aimed at weakening the country 6,9 25,2 i K e fpt 32,1
It creates problems for Turkey's interests 9,3 22,0 44,0 18,7 5,7 31,3

m Definitely agree = Agree = Neither agree nor disagree m Disagree m Definitely disagree = No idea
Baz: 1000



ﬁ

Global Academy
=~ AKADEMETR

Public Perception in Turkey on Europe and the European Union | 44

Political Dimension and International Relations 592

Developed Status of European Countries

Would you please indicate, by looking at the card, to what extent do you think the European countries are developed in

Tourism

Animal Rights

Social Welfare
Environmental Consciousness
Culture and Art

Human Rights

Social Justice

Infrastructure

Social Security

Economy

Social Rights

Military power

Opportunities for Education
Opportunities for Employment
Health Facilities

m Definitely Developed
= Undeveloped

terms of the factors listed?

Mean Line: 73,2 PDT
33,5 42,6 14,4 6,5 76,1
33,9 42,2 I 14,2 6,0 76,1
36,5 39,1 . 16,2 5,6 75,6
37,8 37,7 14,8 6,6 75,5
36,1 39,0 16,1 5,7 75,1
36,4 38,2 I 16,5 5,0 74,6
35,7 38,4 16,2 6,6 74,1
31,5 42,5 17,2 5,91,7 74,0
36,2 37,6 l 18,0 5,7 73,8
38,4 35,4 . 16,5 591,7 73,8
32,0 40,6 " 16,1 7,1 72,6
0.3 41,2 | 17,5 7,11,6 72,0
39,3 31,8 I 17,7 8,9 71,1
36,4 34,1 | 20,6 Wi 70,5
30,0 33,0 23 3 10,0 3,5 63,0
= Developed " Neither developed nor undeveloped

m Definitely undeveloped “ No idea

Baz: 1000
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Turkey - Europe Political Relations

-5 Years Ago- -5 Years Later-

How was the political relations between European countries be 5 How will the political relations between European countries be in 5
years ago? years?

Very good I 9,2 Very good I 10,4

w0 Good - a8

35,2 / Ns Avergae .32,1 / Ns
. 40,9 v 39,5

Bad I7,8 Bad I 10,4

Average

ces [

B2B B2B
92 11,7
Very bad | 1,4 e Very bad ‘ 1,3 T

Baz: 1000
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Policies of European Countries towards Refugees

Would you rate the policies of European countries towards refugees in recent years
on a scale of 1 to 5?

Definitely successful 6,7

Successful - w7

Neither successful
nor unsuccessful

W
0
o

29,5

Unsuccessful I 8,7

Definitely | 5 NS
unsuccessful '

Baz: 1000
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Impact of European Countries on Turkey's Security

How important do you think cooperation with the European countries is for Turkey's security?

Definitely important I 11,8 T

T2B
L 56,4
Important - 44,6
Neither important 0.9 NS
nor unimportant ! 39,0
Unimportant I 12,0
B2B
17,4

De fi n ite |y T
unimportant I >4

Baz: 1000
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Implementation of ECHR’s Verdicts

Do you think the decisions of the European Court of Human Rights should be
implemented in Turkey?

Should apply; 47,6

No idea; 9,3

Should not apply; 43,2
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Sources of Information about the EU

What are your sources of information about the EU? KnOWIedge on the EU
Institutions and Policies
Heard of th_e European Internet News Portals _ 57,9 How knowledgeable are you about the
Union European Union institutions and policies in
Traditional media tools _ 517 general?
Have you ever heard of the European Union? (Newspaper/Radio/TV) !

Family and Friends - 26,5 -
27,0

Average Knowledge
Relatives and acquaintances living
in Europe - 14,2

Less Knowledgeable _ 48,5
No; 13,8 EU Projects in Turkey [ 7.8

EU institutions official websites . 5,7 Not knowledgeable . 14,3

Yes; 86,2

TTurkish public institutions [ 3,5

Non-governmental organizations ‘ 0,3

Baz: 1000

Baz: 862 Baz: 862
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Association with European Union

What is the first thing that comes to your mind when the
European Union is mentioned?

Economic power [N o,7
Developed countries [ 9,5
Euro [ 8,7
Unity/Solidarity [N 8,7
A community who consist of European... ]I 8,2
Freedom [ 6,6
Modernity [ 6,5
High level of welfare [l 5,7
Equality [ 4,9
Powerful countries [l 4,8
Justice M 4,1
Cooperation between countries [l 3,6
Human Rights [l 3,4
Democracy [l 2,9
Quality of Life [l 2,8

Baz: 862
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Relations with the EU (3

The Reason for Negative Opinion
Opinion on the EU on the EU

You stated that your opinion about the European
Union is generally negative or very negative. What
is the reason for this negative opinion?

Would you tell me how positive your opinion is about the
EU in general?

Cok olumlu I 6,1 T2B Thinking about Do not like Exclusion of

L 60,1 their own foreign countries Turkey
interests

Countries Impacting

Olumlu - 53,9 Turkey's self- Turkey will not NegatIVEIV

SN TERE) Jion the EU Which countries' attitudes are more
influential in the formation of your negative
thoughts about the European Union?

Ne olumlu ne olumsuz - 29,9 . 589

Olumsuz | 1,0 N

Thinking that
they made the

Religious

differences

wrong decision Greece France

B2B
1,2
..................... Austria
Gok Olumsuz 0,1
No idea; %8,8
Baz: 10 Baz: 9

Baz: 862
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Association with the EU
Which of the following do you identify the EU with?

Democracy and freedom - 41,4
High welfare and economic - 21 1
development !
Culture and civilization . 12,8

Free movement and abolition of . 116

borders
Decline l 8,4

Oppression and domination I 2,0

Common standards and I 19
harmonization !
Central decision-making and | 09

weakening of national sovereignty
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Reasons for Saying YES Reasons for Saying NO

What is your reason for not supporting Turkey's

Why do you support Turkey's European Union European Union membership?

membership?

Supporting Turkey's EU
Membership For the advancement of

) EU is a club of Christians
human rights

Do you support Turkey's European Union
membership?

They will not accept

To raise living standards Turkey anyway

It harms Turkish culture
and identity

For a more democratic
country

To increase the welfare )
No; 24,1 and economic - 38,7 Our economy will suffer
development of the...
- . Applying double standards . 14.9

Yes; 75,9

To gain free movement ,5 to Turkey
As Turkey's power and .
prestige in the world will . 20,2 EU will collapse soon 13,5
increase

It weakens our national I

To be able to travel sovereignty and
Baz: 862 without a visa independence

Baz: 654 Baz: 208
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Forecast for Turkey’s EU Membership

In how many years do you think Turkey could become a full
member of the European Union?

Average
(Years)

Thinking that Turkey Can
Become EU Member

Do you think Turkey could become a
member of the European Union?

No; 41,9
Yes; 58,1

Baz: 862

100%

90%

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%
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In more than 20

years

m 16-20 years after

m11-15 years after

m5 -10 years after

W Less than 5 years

Baz: 501

Relations with the EU (6

Change of Belief in EU
Membership

Does your belief that Turkey would become
a member of the EU increase or decrease
over time?

Increase;
21,2

Decrease;
51,7

Do not
change; 27,0

Baz: 862
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Referendum for EU Membership

How would you vote if a referendum held this weekend for Turkey's accession to the EU?

Yes

Undecided

No

Do not vote

Baz: 862
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Level of Economic Development

) o _ o Do you believe that Turkey has reached the necessary level of

capacity, and trained human resources to become a member of the EU?

Institutional Capacity and Trained Personal

. Yes; No; 50,1
Yes; . I} r
56,1 No; 43,9 49,9

Level of Democracy and Human Rights Having done Enough?

Do you believe that Turkey has done its part to the extent it is

Do you believe that Turkey has reached the necessary level of
necessary to become a member of the EU?

democracy and human rights to become a member of the EU?

No;

Y .
S, 55,5 Yes; 52,

44,5

No; 48,0

Baz: 862
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Approval of Reforms in the EU Evaluation Reforms in the EU
Harmonization Process Harmonization Process
Do you approve the reforms/changes Turkey has made in the Do you find the reforms/changes implemented by Turkey
process of harmonization with the EU? in the process of harmonization with the EU sufficient?

Yes: 50,5 No; 49,5

Yes; 57,8 No; 42,2

Baz: 862
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_ _ Benefits of EU Membership to Turkey
Benefits of EU Membership to

Tu rkey How would European Union membership benefit Turkey?

Do you think European Union membership will be

beneficial to Turkey? Human rights spread 72,1

No; 34,7 Democracy flourishes 65,0

Economic level rises _ 68,7

Security increases in the -
country 42,2
Finding a job abroad becomes - 358
easier !

Yes; 54,4

Free movement and travel
No idea; 10,9 opportunities

Benefits from European Union - 26 .4
funds !

Baz: 862 Baz: 469
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Policies to Implement After EU Membership . .
N _ | | Evaluation on Customs Union
In your opinion, which of the following common policy areas should Turkey

align itself if/when it becomes a member of the EU? What do you think about the Customs Union between Turkey and
the EU?

Economic and Monetary Union

60,4
Market and the EU

Customs Union and Common Beneficial for both Turkey
46,6

Immigration Policy

Not beneficial for both

Climate Change and the - 318 Turkey and the EU 15,9
Green Deal '
Common Agricultural Policy - 20,6
Beneficial for Turkey, not 11.9
Common Security and - 50.4 beneficial for EU '
Defense Policy !
Common Fisheries Policy I 7,9
Beneficial for the EU, not 8.9
beneficial for Turkey !

Schengen Union I 4,9

Baz: 862
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Alignment of Turkey’s and EU’s Interests/Policies
To what extent do you think the interests/policies of Turkey and the EU are compatible on the following issues? Indicate on a
Mean Line: 42,9 Sc@le of 1 to 5. PDT
Climate Crisi 15,7 32,5 34,1 14,3 s 48,1
|
Green Economy 12,4 32,3 36,9 14,4 2,9 44,7
Energy fields in the Eastern Mediterranean 16,5 27,4 37,9 16,1 43,9
|
Counterterrorism 13,7 29,6 35,4 18,9 2,1 43,3
Libya's future 14,6 28,3 36,5 18,2 42,9
Iran's efforts to acquire nuclear weapons 13,2 29,4 36,5 17,3 2,3 42,6
Cyprus issue 15,2 27,1 35,2 19,7 42,3
The future of Karabakh 13,7 28,5 36,0 19,0 A 42,2
Refugee issue 11,6 29,4 35,3 20,8 “f 41,0
The future of Syria 12,5 28,1 36,5 20,1 2,1 40,6
Russia-Ukriaine war 13,8 26,3 39,9 18,0 40,1

m Definitely fits = Fits = Neither fit nor do not fit = Don't fit m Definitely don't fit “ No idea Baz: 862
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Factors to Improve Turkey-EU Relations

Which of the following would make the most positive contribution to the development of the
current EU-Turkey relations?

Providing visa liberalization to Turks |} 20,0

Cooperation on immigrants and refugees [ 10.3

Resolving the Cyprus issue [N o.7
Modernization of the Customs Union [ 9.3

EU countries do not applying double standards against Turkey - 8,9
Increase in Turkey-EU trade [ 7.9
Turkey's turn towards democratic reforms [ 7,9
Increase in the number of tourists coming to Turkey from EU countries - 7,4
The EU is not be a partf of Turkish-Greek relations and the Cyprus problem - 6,3
Turkey changes its anti-terrorism law [ 4,1
Increasing cooperation in education and student exchange programs - 3,8
Recovery of the Turkey's economy . 2,3
The weakening of right-left populist parties in Europe | 0,9
Harmonization of Turkey's foreign and security policies with the EU I 0,8

Developing Turkey-France and Turkey-Germany relations | 0,3
Baz: 862
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Most Important Issue in Turkey-EU Relations

What is the most important issue in Turkey-EU relations today?

Visa liberalization [N 24,1 Cyprus Issue
Refugee Crisis - 16,7 Do you believe that Turkey can become a member of the EU if it
agrees to a solution of the Cyprus problem in the way favoring
the Greek Cypriots?
Negotiation process - 14,8 P

Tension in the Eastern Mediterranean - 10,4

Privileged Partnership - 9,4

Evet; 48,7 Hayir; 51,3
Energy Cooperation - 9,3

Russia-Ukraine War . 5,9

Turkish-Greek relations . 5,5

Modernization of the Customs Union I 3,0

Cyprus Issue | 0,8

Baz: 862
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EU's Sincerity Towards Turkey Barriers to Turkey's EU Membership

Do you think the European Union is sincere towards Turkey? Which factor do you think constitute the biggest obstacle to Turkey's EU
membership?

Turkey's level of economic
development

Turkey's level of democracy _ 42 7
and human rights !

Yes; 24,7
. Religious and cultural
Neither differences
yes nor
no; 56,0 Possibility of free movement
of Turkish citizens
No: 19,3 Cyprus issue - 21,8

Historical enmity between - 18.7
Turkey and European... !
Military-Civil Relations in . 79
Turkey !

Turkey's neighbors I 3,9

Baz: 862
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Would the EU suspend the accession Would Turkey suspend the accession
talks with Turkey? talks with the EU?
2022 2022
2021 2021
2020 2020
2019 2019
2018 2018
2017 2017
mYes = No mYes = No
el 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 * From the results of the "Turkish Foreign el 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000

Policy Public Perceptions Survey-2022",
released on September 8, 2022.
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Support for Membership Negotiations
What do you think about the EU membership negotiations under the current national and
international circumstances?
-By Party Affiliation-
-General-

AK Party
2022

CHP

2021
MHP

2020 HDP

2019 Ivi Party

® Negotiation should continue
m Negotiation should continue

= Negotiations should be suspended

= Negotiations should be suspended = Negotiations should be ended

= Negotiations should be ended
AK Party  CHP MHP HDP iYi Party

2019 2020 2021 2022 * F_rom the_ results of the "Turkish Foreign Basis:
Basis: Policy Public Perceptions Survey-2022",
1000 1000 1000 1000 released on September 8, 2022.

2022 369 197 97 98 84
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Attributes of a possible new relationship model
between Turkey and the EU

Su pport for Alternative MOdElS in Which of the following(s) should be prioritized in a new relationship modei between the EU and Turkey?
Tu I‘kEY'EU Relations Deeper economic and trade 20212020 2019 2018 2017
partnership within the Customs 45,2 44,6 44,3 45,2 65,7

Should Turkey and the EU establish an alternative model of
relationship other than full membership?

Union
Increased participation to EU's

socio-cultural and education - 34,2 30,3 36,8 48,5 42,4 55,6
programs
2022
Increased coopertation -

30,7

- 42,9 34,9 39,5 35,2 42,8
oncounterterrorism

2021
Turkey should be granted visa- - 27 5 27,4 30,1 44,3 25,5 27,3
freetravel !
2020
Continued cooperation on - 24 4 21,1 19,0 22,3 7,8 11,5
therefugee issues d
2019
Increased cooperation on - 228 21,8 18,2 23,4 - -
2018 security
Increased access to EU funds - 22,2 27,1 34,6 32,6 - )
2017 Below %22,2 is
not listed.
mYes = No 4
Multiply Answers
2013 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 * From the results of the "Turkish Foreign Basis 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
B 000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 Policy Public Perceptions Survey-2022", : 304 321 291 269 317

released on September 8, 2022.
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Alternatives for Turkey’s EU Membership

Which of the following could be an alternative to Turkey for the EU Membership?

2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015 2013

Being more active in the Organization for

1 12 11,4 1 17 17 14,2 12
Islamic Cooperation 20,4 0,0 3 / 5 /6 /6 ' 6

20,2 28,6 14,2 18,1 14,1 27,6 14,8 11,2 12,3

Strategic cooperation with Russia

Improving relations with the NATO-USA 17,1 12,0 14,8 10,1 8,6 7,5 19,8 13,1 12,8

A Turkic Union should be established 9,2 232 278 159 11,5 9 - -

—

N
~

—

Joining the Shanghai Cooperation Organization 10,4 120 7,4 88 12,1 13,1 6,8 4,9 9

In 2021 9%20,0; in 2022 %11,5 think that the EU membership has no
alternative.

* From the results of the "Turkish Foreign o . o . - :
Policy Public Perceptions Survey-2022", In 2021 %8,0; in 2022 %8,3 think that Turkey should not join any union.

2013 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022
released on September 8, 2022. Basis:

1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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Future of the European Union

How do you evaluate the future of the European Union?

It will get better

Stay the same

It will be a global actor

It will get worse I 7,8

It will disintegrate I 2,2

Baz: 862
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Most Important Economic
Partner

Which country is Turkey’s most important economic partner?
B 52,0

| R

usa | 8,0

Bso

4,2

Germany

United Kingdom

France

China
Denmark [ 4,2
South Korea | 3,8
Brazil | 3,3
India | 2,4
Russia | 2,3
Qatar | 1,9
Japan | 1,8
Canada | 1,1

Norway 0,1
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Economic/Commercial Relations Needed to
Be Developed

In your opinion, with which of the following regions/countries Turkey
should primarily develop its economic/commercial relations?

Europe

Far East-Asia
Middle East
Balkans

Russia

Central Asia
USA

Black Sea
Mediterranean
Latin America
Developing Countries
Africa

Turkic Republics
Caucasia

Baz: 1000 Muslim Countries

N 48,7
I 29,1
I 25,6
23,0
I 16,0
B 141
0,9

B 10,7

Bs.s

s 1

s

G 6

27

§25

] 2,0
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Evaluation on Economic Relations Between Turkey and European Countries

-General- -Five Years Later- -Reasons of those Who Think That
Which of the statements you see on the card Which of the statements you see on the card Economic Relations Will not be Good
best explains in general your evaluation of the best describes how the economic
economic relationship between Turkey and the relationship between Turkey and Europe will You stated that the economic relations between
European countries? be in 5 years? Turkey and Europe would not be good or moderately
' good in 5 years. Why do you think so?
Very good I 10,2 """""" Political relations with the _
gg% Very good European Union 4,9
= The deterioration of the
______________________ ket cconomy | I 26,2
Good - 45,0 Economic crisis 1l 7,4
Good
________________ They don't see Turkey close § 3,3
) s ' They don't share mutual 116
i N i NS : interests !
Average : ; :
g - 32,8 46,5 Average I 9,9 L 72,4 Lack of production in our 10,8
e S country '
""""" " We cannot agree with the 10,8
European Union !
Not good I 6,7 T Not good 1,6 T Political developments | 0,8
B2B [ B2B Slow progress in the European
8,7 23 Union 10,8
___________ European Union will
g 0,8
Not good at all | 2,0 Not good at all | 0,7 disintegrate |
Turkey's economy is not 10,8
No idea; %3,3 No idea; %13,1 strong !
The constant depreciation of 10,8
Baz: 1000 the Turkish lira ! No idea; %0,8

Baz: 1000
Baz: 122
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Country sending most
tourists to Turkey

Most Turkish Exports in Europe Most Imports from Europe

Which European country do you think sends - . In your opinion, which European country Turkey
most tourists to Turkey? In your 0p'n'Z2’0(\;\’ShgcnhdCs;rgﬁgégfnréiﬁfsgfrts the most imports the most goods and services from?
Germany N 52,2 Germany [N 46,0
Bulgaria B 7,9 Austria M 5,8 Germany N 45,0
Czechia W 7,0 Italy M 5,4 France M 6,4
Austria ™ 6,4 Bulgaria M 4,5 Austria M 6,1
Spain H§ 4,2 Spain N 3,8 Netherlands W 4,3
Belgium § 3,7 Czechia W 3,7 Czechia N 4,2
United Kingdom [ 3,2 France N 3,3 Bulgaria W 3,9
Denmark [ 2,6 Switzerland 1 3,1 United Kingdom N 3,9
France | 2,5 Poland 1 3,1 Italy W 3,9
Finland 1 2,2 United Kingdom 1 3,0 Spain 12,9
Italy 12,1 Netherlands 0 2,9 Switzerland 1 2,6
Netherlands | 1,4 Norway H§ 2,8 SWe.den 12,3
Greece | 1,1 Luxembourg 1 2,6 Belgium 12,2
Luxembourg | 0,8 Sweden 1 2,5 Poland 1 2,2
Poland | 0,8 Greece 1,9 Der.1mark 11,9
Norway | 0,6 Finland 1 1,8 '
Sweden 0,3 Belgium | 1,0 Aungary 11,7
! Greece | 1,5

Hungary 0,3 Hungary | 1,0 Norway | 1,4

Baz: 1000
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Level of Confidence in the Quality of Goods Produced in
European Countries

To what extent do you trust the quality of the goods produced in European countries?

Definitely trust . 16,2 /T2
67,3
/ Ns
Neither Trust nor don't trust - 26,4 ;. 64,2

Don't trust 2,5

Definitely don't trust ‘ 0,6

No idea; 3.2%

Baz: 1000
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Turkey's Economic Need for the EU

Do you think Turkey needs the EU from an economic perspective?

Definitely need I 4,9

Need

Don't need in the moderate run
Don't need

Definitely don't need I 6,2

Baz: 1000

T2B
48,0
NS
22,0
B2B
26,0
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Areas in which Turkey Needs the EU
Economically

You stated that Turkey needs the EU economically. In which
areas do you think Turkey needs the EU?

To develop its
technology - 40,4

As a market for its

exports 32,3

As a resource 273
borrowing money !

Baz: 740




ﬁ

Global Academy

- AKADEMETRE Economic Dimension ‘62

Whether the EU Needs Turkey
Economically

Do you think the EU needs Turkey from an
economic perspective?

Definitely needs I 6,8 o8\
. 50,3
| it NS
Don't need it in the moderate run s
Don't need . 17,8
B2B
24,1

Definitely don't need I 6,3 S

Baz: 1000
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Areas where the EU needs Turkey
Economically

You stated that the EU needs Turkey economically? In which
areas do you think it needs it?

As an important - 320
production center !
As a great market - 29,1

As a source of

cheap labor - 19,6
Because it is a

transit country for - 19,2
energy resources

Baz: 759
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Evaluations on the Business World

How successful do you find European countries in general in terms of business-related characteristics that I will now list?

Mean Line: 68,1 PDT
Having well-trained personnel in production 71,7
and technology
Owning global brands 31,4 38,3 20,2 592,5 69,7
Developed construction industry 33,0 8,4 69 5
Developed service industry 67,8
Developed industries 67,3
Advanced in the production of technological
products 62,4
m Definitely successful = Successful
= Neither successful nor unsuccessful = Unsuccessful

m Definitely unsuccessful m No idea

Baz: 1000
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Association with "European Culture”

What is the first thing that comes to your mind when you
think of European culture?

Equality [N 10,7
Economic comfort [N 8,9
Human rights [l 8,3
Modernity [N 7,6
Freedom [ 6,6
Quality of life |l 5,9
Education | 5,2
Unity/Solidarity 1l 4,7
Being valued 1M 4,2
Developed country [l 4,1
Justice 1M 4,0
High level of well-being 1M 3,7
Democracy M 3,3
Respect M 2,5
Christianity 1M 2,5
Developed economy M 2,4
Tolerance M 2,4
Not to discriminate M 1,9
Technology W 1,4
Secularism l 1,3 * This question is open-ended.
Freedom of thought I 1,0

No idea; %2,7

Below %1,3 is not listed.

Baz: 1000
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Attractiveness of European

Culture
Could you tell me how attractive European culture
is to you?
Very attractive I 6,0 T2B
L 24,8
Attractive . 18,8
i NS
Neither attractive nor 569 L 23,9
unattractive ' R !
Don't attractive 0,4 BZB}“
0,9

Don't attractive at all | 0,5

Those who say «no idea»; %17,4

Baz: 1000
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Social-Cultural Dimension (2

Reasons for Attractiveness

You mentioned that European culture is Reasons for belng

attractive or very attractive to you. What aspect unattractive
of the European culture appeals to you?

You mentioned that European culture does not

Modernity I 31,0 appeal to you. What aspect of the European
) culture does not appeal to you?
Equality N 12,1

e .
Being valued I 9,7 o _ Life styles are
Religious beliefs different
Human rights [l 9,7 n:3 n:2
Quality of life M 8,5 R/
Economic comfort M 7,3 ( _ ) Family structures are
Freedom WM 6,9 Cultural dfference different
n: n:1

High welfare level 1l 6,0 R/ J

Not to discriminate W 2,4

\
Democracy N 2,0 I love my country Not interested
Life styles W 1,6 n:1 n:1
Science | 0,8 J/

Unity/solidarity 1 0,8
Freedom of thought 1 0,8
Travelling without visas 1 0,8

High education level | 0,4 Baz: 9
Baz: 248
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Evaluating European Countries in Sociological and Cultural Perspectives
How successful do you find European countries in terms of sociological and cultural characteristics that I will now list?

Mean Line: 68,8 PDT

Approaching religious beliefs at an equal distance 36,9 34,1 20,6 6,2 71,0

Giving importance to gender equality 32,5 21,3 5,4 70,8

Giving importance to woman-male equality 35,4 19,5 7,2 70,3

They value freedom 32,7 19,9 7,0 70,2

Giving importance to human rights 33,4 19,6 8,1 69 8

Having intellectual background 33,4 32,7 20,7 8,8 66,1

Being culturally rich 28,6 20,9 13,3 63,4

m Definitely Successful = Successful = Neither successful nor unsuccessful m Unsuccessful m Definitely unsuccessful mNo idea
Baz: 1000
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Evaluation on Socio-Cultural Relations Between Turkey and European Countries

-General-

Which of the statements on the card best describes
the socio-cultural relations between Turkey and the
European countries?

Very good I 10,3 Tog )

Good

Average

Don't good |3,8 —

Don't good atall 0,2
No idea; %5,5

Baz: 1000

-Five Years Later-

Which of the statements you see on the card best explains how
you think the socio-cultural relations between Turkey and
European countries will be in 5 years?

Very good . 10,4 2B

Average - 28,5 L 531

Don't good I 5,9

Don't good at all ‘ 0,6

No idea; %5,4
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Reasons for Not Participating

11 H icl You expressed a negative opinion about Turkey's
Part|C|pat|ng to EUI‘OVISIOI‘I participation in the Eurovision Song Contest. May I know

the reason for your opinion?
Do you think that Turkey should participate in the

Eurovision Song Contest? Because they are not _ 50.0
objective !

e > Being treated unfairly - 19,6

I don't think it is necessary . 10,9

4,6 We have been given low
scores . 8,7

Yes;
95,4

Not important I 4,3

Scoring is not fair I 4,3

We don't have to endear
ourselves to strangers

Baz: 1000

Baz: 46
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Preferred European Country

. for Study
StUdy in Europe In which European country would you prefer your child to
Would you like your child/yourself to study in Europe at any stage of study?
their/your education? Germany N 45,3
P United Kingdom [l 18,8
Definitely want . 9,2 T2B toly W 8.5

N United States M 8,3

Want - 30,8 Netherlands M 7,3

France M 6,8

Belgium W 4,0

Neither want it nor don't want - 40,8 i 20,8 Spain I 3,0

................. Switzerland I 3,0

Norwa 2,0
Don't want . 15,1 v
Sweden | 1,8

19,2 Malta | 0,8

Deﬂnltely donlt Want I 4,1 ........... Poland ‘ 0,3
Austria ‘ 0,3 *This question is open-ended.

Canada | 0,3

Baz: 1000 Baz: 400
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Cultural Priorities of Turks Living

Turks Living in Europe in Europe

How well do you think the Turks who settled in Europe have adapted to

their countries? What should be the cultural priorities of the Turks settled in

Europe?

Definitely adapted I 8,3 e

They should protect the

Turkish culture first 47,0

Adapted

Neither adapted nor don't adapted - 39,1 24,0
Don't adapted . 14,4

They should adapt to the
culture of the country they live
in without forgetting the
Turkish culture.

41,1

B2B
17,8 :
Deflnltely donlt adapted I 3,4 i First Of a”, they ShOUld adapt
to the culture of the country 11,9
No idea; %1,3 they live in.

Baz: 1000
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They are happy to live in Europe

Have a successful business life
They have made a good decision for themselves
by immigrating to Europe

They make a great contribution to the European
economy

They have fully adapted to the countries they
are in

They are in a better position economically than
those living in Turkey

They are generally accepted in Europe

Over time, they have to lose their Turkishness

They are constantly humiliated in the countries
they are in

They face systematic discrimination

They are often excluded from the society in the
countries they live in

m Definitely Agree
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Evaluation on the Turks Living in Europe

To what extent you agree with the following statements regarding the Turks settled in Europe?

12,9

14,6

9,8

12,9

13,2

13,3

13,1

11,3

7,6

10,2

9,4

= Agree

Mean Line: 42,4 PDT

40,2 35,4 8,1 2,3 53,1

36,8 I 35,4 10,2 2,1 51,4

39,2 I 37,4 8,7 2,8 49,0

32,3 | 36,9 13,7 4,1 45,2

30,8 | 36,9 13,3 5,5 44,0

30,7 I 39,7 10,4 5,5 44,0

28,4 I 45,8 10,2 41,5
25,5 : 42,3 15,2 5,0 36,8
27,8 I 42,9 14,8 5,6 35,4
23,9 I 45,7 13,1 6,6 36,8
23,0 45,9 14,7 6,4 32,4

= Neither agree nor disagree mDisagree mDefinitely disagree ®No idea

Baz: 1000
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Relations Between Turkey and European
Countries in Civil Society Arena

European NGOs Working in Turkey

How do you evaluate the European-origin civil society institutions

When think t non-governmental organizations/foundations, ) )
you abou 9 9 / operating in Turkey?

which of the following statements describes the relations between Turkey
and European countries?

2,1 /128

Definitely beneficial

_|
N
oy)
|
ul
'—L
N

Very good I11,3

Average - 36,7 5':):51 Neither beneficial nor unbeneficial - 36,1 51,4

Don't good I 4.0 Don't beneficial 0,0 P

Don't good at all | 0,5 | | Definitelty don't beneficial 0,0

No idea; %4,2

No idea; %12,5
Baz: 1000
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. . . Turkish Institutions Receivin
Turkish Institutions Receiving Support Support from European Fundg
from the EU Funds How do you evaluate the support received by various Turkish

How do you evaluate the support received by Turkish institutions institutions from Europe-based organizations?
from the EU funds?

Definitely beneficial I 2,2 T2B Definitely beneficial | 1,6 s

N
©

Beneficial - 46,9 Beneficial - 45,5

Neither beneficial nor unbeneficial 27,3 . 32,4 | Neither beneficial nor unbeneficial 23,9 . 25,1 |

Don't beneficial I 9,2 Don't beneficial . 15,0

Definitely don't beneficial 7,5 Definitely don't beneficial I 7,0 o

No idea; %6,9

No idea; %7,0

Baz: 1000
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Evaluation on the Activities of European NGOs in Turkey

To what extent do you approve the following activities of the European-origin civil society institutions in Turkey?

Mean Line: 52,7 PDT
Studies that develop cultural relations between 629
European countries and Turkey 19,6 43,3 , i SiZ '
Studies on the development of education in ' 55,5
Turkey 15,1 40,4 . 3,0 13,7
Minority rights work 16,8 38,0 2,2 14,9 >4,8
Their works describing Europe to Turkey 15,4 38,6 2,7 15,0 54,0
Studies that contribute to international _ 53,6
cooperation 9,3 44,3 9,5 17,2
Their work supportln_g democracy and human 18,5 34,8 : 53,3
rights !
Their studies offering alternative policies to , 53,3
decision makers in Turkey 17,5 35,8 ' 2,9 15,0
Work on promoting gender equality 12,8 39,7 4,1 15,6 52,5
Their works describing Turkey to European 52,3
countries 14,2 38,1 2,9 16,5
Works that support commercial and economic : _ 49 9
relations between European countries and Turkey 12 £le7 : B/ e '
Studies on the climate crisis 14,0 23,6 3,0 16,4 37,6

m Definitely positive = Positive Neither positive nor negative = Negative m Definitely negative mNo idea

Baz: 1000
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When you think of European countries in general, would you please indicate to what extent you agree with the statements I will read to you?

YL AN

Mean Line: 77,4 PDT
I would like to live in the same apartment with
people from European countries. 26,1 53,4 16,6 3.9 79,5
I don't mind if a member of my family marries 78 8
someone from European countries. 25,3 52,3 L7,2 5,9 '
European countries are places I want to visit 78,1
I would like to work in the same workplace with 27 9
people from European countries '
I support all kinds of social activities with 76,4
European countries
If I have the opportunity, I would like to live in
European countries. 22 55,1 20,1 p.6 76,3
I support all kinds of commercial activities with 18,4 56,6 211 3.9 75,0

European countries
m Definitely agree = Agree i Disagree = Definitely disagree

Baz: 1000
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